
GonlfaCli~Um!ler; (}, r. OS. ;,Y ~ 5J r -1) I 
Ettective Date 5.. • 1F I$_ 
Term Date : < $ '3FI £ : 
cost ~ Revenue : ___ _ 
Total NTE: ===-,.,._-.,. 

A .• ctlon ! ... ...; ./ Renewal By ~ (., "" 
. ~:~~wedby:_:--.¢Cftt==-s_ ... _?_L_~_z_t __ _ 

BOARD OF-SUPERVISORS AGENDA/TEM SUMMARY 

Requested Board Meeting Date: March 17, 2015 

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &lor SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS: 

-~~~~ ' 

The county, on behalf of Innovation Frontier Arizona (IF A), was awarded a grant in the amount of 
$5,351,690.00 to implement the Youth Career Connect program. The grant was approved by the 
Board of Supervisors on June 14, 2014 

Under this grant awarded by the U.S. Department of Labor, Cochise Private Industry Council 
"Contractor" was designated to assist with the implementation of the Youth Career Connect Program. 
Contractor shall develop and implement a two-year Cyber Security program for 11 th.grade students 
enrolled in the Center for Academic Success. The program will be aligned to prepare students for 
Cochise College Cyber Security Associates of Applied Science program and to address requirements 
for local information technology jobs and trends in the wider IT field. 

This amendment is to extend the term of the existing agreement. There is no increase in the original 
contract amount, which is $525,876.00 .. The contract is to run for four years, with more youth being 
enrolled as the initial youth graduate out. 

Termination Date: 5/31/16 

Amendment Amount: N/A 

Contract Officer: Rise Hart, 724-5723 

Payment System: AMS 

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): CT-CS-14-538 Amendment 1 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): 

To be approved by Board of Supervisors. \ . 

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: ________________ __ 

Page 1 of2 t/.t.l'.-3 
i/.t.ll/11' .. I 

'?j.l ... ;-

-'1d= tf;B 3 .¢Is­

(I) 



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOX M.G. 

ITEM NO. 

PIMA COUNTY COST: NIA 
and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$-...":.N..::..:'IA:...:....-__ 

FUNDING SOURCE(S): United States Department of Labor Employment and Training 
Administration (Youth Career Connect Grant) 

Advertised Public Hearing;_ 

[ I I YE-S .--r-------"11 X 1,----NO -] 

Board of Supervisors District: 

2~' ~~3~~--~~-· _4~~--~--5~~--~_A_U~~~~ 

IMPACT: 

IF APPROVED: 

With the assistance of the Contractor will be able to continue to implement the Youth Career 
Connect Program for Cochise high school students. · 

IF DENIED: 

Without the assistance of the Contractor, the Youth Career Connect Program may be 
. jeopardized. 

DEPARTMENT NAME:_· =Co=m=m=u"""'m'"""·tyt-S=e=rv.-=-=ic=es:..-_---:------------­

. CONTACT PERSON: Rise Hart TELEPHONE NO.: 724-5723 

Page2of2 



PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES 
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

Program Name: 

Contractor: 

Contract No: 

Amendment No: 

Youth CareerConned 

Cochise Private Industry Council 
1843 Paseo San Luis 
Sierra Vista, AZ 85365 

CT -CS-14-538 

01 

.CONTRACT 
N 0 ,(}f.(! s-;,;/1(1(/IJif(llll II (}I) fJIIIJ s J /7 

AMENDMENT NO. ol 
This number must appear on all 
invoices, correspondence and 
documents pertaining to this 
contract. 

Funding: United States Department of Labor Employment and Training 
Administration 

Original Contract Term: 
Term Prior Amendment: 
Term This Ame!ldment: 

6/01/14-5/31/15 Orig. Contract Amount: 
N/A Prior Amended Amount: 

5/31/16 Amount This Amendment: 
Revised Contract Amount: 

$525,876.00 
N/A 
N/A 

$525,876.00 

Pima County a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona ("County") and Cochise Private 
Industry Council ("Contractor") have entered into the above referenced contract to implement 
the Youth CareerConnect program. · 

AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, the Pim.a County Board of Supervisors finds th~t continuing to provide education 
and training to One Stop youth participants is in the best interests of the County; and 

WHEREAS, County has reviewed Contractor's performance and finds it satisfactory; and 

WHEREAS, the parties agree to extend the Contract for the provision of services through May 
31,2016. 

NOW, THEREFORE, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. ARTICLE I -TERM AND EXTENSIONS, Paragraph A, is amended follows: 

A The termination date is changed: 

FROM: May 31, 2015 

TO: May 31, 2016 

B. The number of available extensions is changed:· 

FROM: three (3) 12-month periods 

TO: two (2) 12-month periods or any portion thereof 

Page 1 of2 



All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain 
in effect and be. binding upon the parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by 
. their duly authorized officers. 

PIMA COUNTY 

Chair, Board of Supervisors 

Date 

ATTEST 

Clerk of the Board 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT 

CONTRACTOR 

jh)Q rlJ+--Authorized Sig ure · 

Date 

\( c..c\."-. ::s 0 ~ \.. ->L\~ s 
\';' f.t,R.M.,t \ .,j ~ l)~ (_(! t.. \ c ( 

Print Name and title 

Date 

·2-l.J-!S 
Community Services Director D_ate 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

of2 


